
SUNRISE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 
SYLLABUS FOR THE SESSION OF  (2019-20) 

SUBJECT: POL SCIENCE 
CLASS: XI 

 
NAME OF THE BOOK CONSTITUTION AT WORK – BOOK 1 

TOTAL  CHAPTERS 9 

 

NAME OF THE BOOK POLITICAL THEORY – BOOK 2 

TOTAL  CHAPTERS 9 

 

 

CH- SYLLABUS: TOTAL CHAPTERS 

 BOOK 1 

1. CH – 1 CONSTITUTION – A LIVING DOCUMENT 

2. CH – 2 RIGHTS IN CONSTITUTION 

3. CH -3 ELECTION & REPRESENTATION 

4. CH – 4 THE EXECUTIVE 
5. CH – 5 LEGISLATURE 

6. CH -6 JUDICIARY 

7. CH – 7 FEDEEALISM 

8. CH – 8 LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT  

9. CH – 9 CONSTITUTION – A LIVING DOCUMENT 

                                                                                     BOOK 2 

 
1 

CH – 1 POLITICAL THEORY – INTRODUCTION 

2. CH – 2 FREEDOM 
3. CH – 3 EQUALITY 

4. CH – 4 SOCIAL JUSTICE 

5. CH – 5 RIGHTS (COMBINED) 
6. CH – 6 CITIZENSHIP 
7. CH – 7 SECULARISM 

8. CH – 8 PEACE 
9. CH – 9 DEVELOPMENT 

 



                                                                TOTAL ASSESSMENT 

1. HALF YEARLY 2. PERIODIC TEST-2 3. ANNUAL  ASSESSMENT 

 

 
HALF YEARLY SYLLABUS 

 

1. PERIODIC TEST-2 MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME SEPTEMBER 50% 

1. BOOK 1 

2. CH – 1 CONSTITUTION – A LIVING DOCUMENT 

3. CH – 2 RIGHTS IN CONSTITUTION 

4. CH -3 ELECTION & REPRESENTATION 

8. BOOK 2 

9. CH – 1 POLITICAL THEORY – INTRODUCTION 

10. CH – 2 FREEDOM 

11. CH – 3 EQUALITY 

 

PT-2 SYLLABUS 
2. PERIODIC TEST-3 MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME DECEMBER  

 BOOK 1 

 
1 

CH – 4 THE EXECUTIVE 

2 CH – 5 LEGISLATURE 

3 CH -6 JUDICIARY 

4 CH – 7 FEDEEALISM 

5. CH – 8 LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT  

 BOOK 2 

1 CH – 4 SOCIAL JUSTICE 

2 CH – 5 RIGHTS (COMBINED) 

3 CH – 6 CITIZENSHIP 

4 CH – 7 SECULARISM 

5 CH – 8 PEACE 

 

 
 



 
ANNUAL ASSESSMENT  

 
3. ANNUAL MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME FEBRUARY 100% 

 BOOK 1 

1 CH – 9 CONSTITUTION – A LIVING DOCUMENT 

 BOOK 2 

2 CH – 9 DEVELOPMENT 

 ALL CHAPTERS WILL  BE INCLUDED FOR HALF YEARLY AND PT-2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SUNRISE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 
SYLLABUS FOR THE SESSION OF  (2019-20) 

SUBJECT: ECONOMICS 
CLASS: XI 

 
NAME OF THE BOOK MICRO ECONOMICS – BOOK 1 

AUTHOR’S NAME T.R.JAIN & OHRI 

TOTAL  CHAPTERS 13 

 

NAME OF THE BOOK STATISTICS – BOOK 2 

AUTHOR’S NAME T.R.JAIN& OHRI 

TOTAL  CHAPTERS 11 

 

CH- SYLLABUS: TOTAL CHAPTERS 

 BOOK 1 

1. CH - 1ECONOMY & ECONOMICS 

2. CH -2 CENTRAL PROBLEM OF AN ECONOMY 

3. CH – 3 UTILITY ANALYSIS 

4. CH-4 IC ANALYSIS 

5. CH – 5 THEORY OF DEMAND 

6. CH – 6 PRICE ELASTICITY OF DEMAND 

7. CH – 7 PRODUCTION FUNCTION 

8. CH – 8 CONCEPT OF COST 

9. CH – 9 CONCEPT OF REVENUE 

10. CH-10 PRODUCER’S EQUILIBRIUM 

11. CH – 11 THEORY OF SUPPLY 

12. CH – 12 FORMS OF MARKET 
13. CH -13 DETERMINATION OF PRICES UNDER PERFECT COMPETION 
                                                                                     BOOK 2 

 
1 

CH – 1 CONCEPTS / IMPORTANCE 

2. CH – 2 COLLECTION OF DATA 

3. CH – 3 CENSUS & SAMPLE METHOD 

4. CH – 4 ORGANISATION OF DATA 

5. CH – 6 BAR DIAGRAM & PIECHART 



6. CH-7 MEASURES OF CT_MEAN 
7. CH – 9 MEASURES OF CT_MEAN 

8. CH – 10 MEDIAN & MODE 

9. CH – 11 MEASURES OF DSPERSION 
10. CH – 12 CORRELATION 
11. CH – 13 INDEX NUMBERS 

 

                                                                TOTAL ASSESSMENT 

1. HALF YEARLY 2. PERIODIC TEST-2 3. ANNUAL  ASSESSMENT 

 

 
HALF YEARLY SYLLABUS 

1. HALF YEARLY MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME SEPTEMBER 30% 

 BOOK 1 

1 CH – 12 FORMS OF MARKET 

2 CH -13 DETERMINATION OF PRICES UNDER PERFECT COMPETION 

3 CH – 3 UTILITY ANALYSIS 

 BOOK 2 

1 CH – 3 CENSUS & SAMPLE METHOD 

2 CH – 4 ORGANISATION OF DATA 

3 CH – 6 BAR DIAGRAM & PIECHART 

 

PT-2 SYLLABUS 
2. PERIODIC TEST-2 MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME DECEMBER 70% 

 BOOK 1 

1. 
 

CH-4 IC ANALYSIS 

2. CH – 5 THEORY OF DEMAND 

3. CH – 6 PRICE ELASTICITY OF DEMAND 

4. CH – 7 PRODUCTION FUNCTION 

5. CH – 8 CONCEPT OF COST 

6. CH – 9 CONCEPT OF REVENUE 

7. CH-10 PRODUCER’S EQUILIBRIUM 

8 CH – 11 THEORY OF SUPPLY 

 BOOK 2 



1 CH 7 MEASURES OF CT_MEAN 

2 CH 9 MEASURES OF CT_MEAN 

3 CH – 10 MEDIAN & MODE 

4 CH – 11 MEASURES OF DSPERSION 

5 CH – 12 CORRELATION 

 

ANNUAL ASSESSMENT  
 

3. ANNUAL MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME FEBRUARY 100% 

 BOOK 1 

1 CH - 1ECONOMY & ECONOMICS 

2 CH -2 CENTRAL PROBLEM OF AN ECONOMY 

 BOOK 2 

3 CH – 1 CONCEPTS / IMPORTANCE 

4 CH – 2 COLLECTION OF DATA 
5 CH – 13 INDEX NUMBERS 

 ALL CHAPTERS WILL  BE INCLUDED FOR HALF YEARLY AND PT-2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SUNRISE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 
SYLLABUS FOR THE SESSION OF  (2019-20) 

SUBJECT: GEOGRAPHY 
CLASS: XI 

 
NAME OF THE BOOK PART-A FUNDAMENTALS OF PHYSICAL GEOGRAPHY 

PART-B INDIA PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT 
PRACTICAL-ELEMENTS OF PRACTICAL GEOGRAPHY 

AUTHOR’S NAME NCERT 

NAMEOFPUBLISHER NCERT  

TOTAL  CHAPTERS 25 

 

CH- SYLLABUS: TOTAL CHAPTERS 

1. GEOGRAPHY AS A DISICIPLINE                                                 15MOVEMENT OF OCEAN WATER 

2. THE ORIGIN AND EVOLUTION OF EARTH                               16 SUMARINE RELIEFS 

3. INTERIOR OF THE EARTH                                                           17 OCEAN RESOURCE AND POLLUTION 

4. MINERAL AND ROCKS                                                                18 LIFE ON EARTH 

5. GEOMORPHIC PROCESSES                                                        19 BIODIVERSITY AND CONSERVATION 

6. LANDFORMS AND THEIR EVOLUTION                                     20 INDIA- LOCATION 

7. NATURAL VEGETATION                                                              21 DRAINAGE SYSTEM 

8. SOILS                                                                                              22 CLIMATE 

9. COMPOSITION AND STRUCTURE OF ATMOSPHERE              23 DISASTER MANAGEMENT 

10. SOLAR RADITION ,HEAT BALANCE AND TEMPERATURE       24 DISTRIBUTIONS OF CONTINENTS AND OCEANS 

11. PRESSURE AND WINDS                                                               25 EARTHQUAKES AND VOLCANOES       

12. PRECIPITATION 

13. CLIMATE AND GLOBAL CONCERNS 

14. OCEANS 

 

HALF YEARLY SYLLABUS 
1. HALF YEARLY MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME SEPTEMBER 30% 

1 CH-1GEOGRAPHY AS DISCIPLINE                                                     

2 CH-2 THE ORIGIN OF EARTH                                                          

3 CH-3 INTERIOR OF EARTH                                                              

4 CH-4DISTRIBUTIONS OF CONTINENTS AND OCEANS 

5 CH-5 EARTHQUAKES AND VOLCANOES 

 

PT-2 SYLLABUS 
2. PERIODIC TEST-2 MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME DECEMBER 70% 

1 CH-12 PRECIPITATION                                                           

2 CH-6 GEOMORPHIC PROCESS 

3 CH-7 LANDFORMS AND THEIR EVOLUTION 

4 CH-8 NATURAL VEGETATION  

5 CH-9 SOILS 

6 CH-10 RADIATION HEAT BALANCE         



7 CH-11PRESSURE AND WINDS 

8 CH-13 CLIMATE AND GLOBAL CONCERNS                         

9 CH-14 OCEANS 

10 CH-15 MOVEMENT OF OCEAN WATER 

 

ANNUAL ASSESSMENT  
3. ANNUAL MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME FEBRUARY 100% 

1 CH-16 SUBMARINE RELIEF 

2 CH-17 OCEAN RESOURCE AND POLLUTION 

3 CH-18 LIFE ON EARTH 

4 CH-19 BIODIVERSITY AND CONSERVATION 

5 CH-20 INDIA SIZE AND LOCATION 

6 CH-21 STRUCTURE AND PHISOGRAPHY 

7 CH-22 DRAINAGE 

8 CH-24 CLIMATE 

9 CH-25  DISASTER MANAGEMENT-PROJECT 

10 ALL CHAPTERS WILL  BE INCLUDED FOR HALF YEARLY AND PT-2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SUNRISE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 
SYLLABUS FOR THE SESSION OF  (2019-20) 

SUBJECT: ENGLISH 
CLASS: XI 

 
NAME OF THE BOOK  

AUTHOR’S NAME  

TOTAL  CHAPTERS 10 

 

CH- SYLLABUS: TOTAL CHAPTERS 

 Book -1 ‘Hornbill’ 

 L-1 ‘The Portrait of a lady’ 

 L-2  ‘We’re Not Afraid to die’ 

 L-3 ‘Discovering Tut’  

 L-4 ‘Landscape of the Soul’ 

 Poem -1 ‘A Photograph’ 

 Poem -2 ‘The Laburnum Top’ 

 L-5 ‘The Ailing Planet’ 

 P-3 ‘The voice of the rain 
 

 L-6 ‘The Browning Version’ 

 L-7 ‘The Adventure’ 

 L-8 ‘Silk Road’ 

 Poem -4 ‘Childhood’ 

 P-5 ‘father to son’ 

 Book-2 ‘ Snapshots’  

 L-1 ‘The summer of Beautiful white Horse’ 

 L-2 ‘ The Address 

 L-3  ‘Ranga’s Marriage’ 

 L-4  ‘Albert  Einstein at School’ 

 L-5 ‘Mother’s Day’ 

 L-6 ‘The Ghat of the only World’ 

 L-7 ‘Birth’ 

 L-8 ‘The Tale of ……. City’ 

 

                                                                TOTAL ASSESSMENT 

1. HALF YEARLY 2. PERIODIC TEST-2 3. ANNUAL  ASSESSMENT 

 

 
HALF YEARLY SYLLABUS 

1. PERIODIC TEST-2 MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME SEPTEMBER 50% 

 Book -1 ‘Hornbill’ 



1. L-1 ‘The Portrait of a lady’ 

2. L-2  ‘We’re Not Afraid to die’ 

3. L-3 ‘Discovering Tut’  

4. L-4 ‘Landscape of the Soul’ 

5. Poem -1 ‘A Photograph’ 

6. Poem -2 ‘The Laburnum Top’ 

 
 

Book-2 ‘ Snapshots’  

1. L-1 ‘The summer of Beautiful white Horse’ 

2. L-2 ‘ The Address 

3. L-3  ‘Ranga’s Marriage’ 

4. L-4  ‘Albert  Einstein at School’ 

 GRAMMER 

 Writing – Notice, Poster, letter to editor, article writing 

Grammar- Determiners, tenses, models,  

Reading – Note making and summary 

 

PT-2 SYLLABUS 
2. PERIODIC TEST-3 MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME DECEMBER  

 Book -1  

1 L-5 ‘The Ailing Planet’ 

2. P-3 ‘The voice of the rain 
 

3 L-6 ‘The Browning Version’ 

 Book – 2  

1 L-5 ‘Mother’s Day’ 

 

ANNUAL ASSESSMENT  
 

3. ANNUAL MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME FEBRUARY 100% 

 Book -1 

1 L-7 ‘The Adventure’ 

2 L-8 ‘Silk Road’ 

3 Poem -4 ‘Childhood’ 

4 P-5 ‘father to son’ 

 Book – 2  

1 L-6 ‘The Ghat of the only World’ 

2 L-7 ‘Birth’ 

3 L-8 ‘The Tale of ……. City’ 

 Writing – Job Application, advertisements, Business letters ,Debate 
Grammar- Clauses, Voice 

 ALL CHAPTERS WILL  BE INCLUDED FOR HALF YEARLY AND PT-2 

 

 



SUNRISE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 
SYLLABUS FOR THE SESSION OF  (2019-20) 

SUBJECT: MATHEMATICS 
CLASS: XI 

 
NAME OF THE BOOK MATHEMATICS 

AUTHOR’S NAME NCERT 

TOTAL  CHAPTERS 16 

 

CH- SYLLABUS: TOTAL CHAPTERS 

1. CHAPTER :- 1    SETS  

2. CHAPTER :- 2  RELATION AND FUNCTION 

3. CHAPTER :- 3  TRIGONOMETRIC FUNCTIONS  

4. CHAPTER :-   4  PRINCIPLE OF MATHEMATICAL INDUCTION 

5. CHAPTER :- 5   COMPEX NO. AND QUADRATIC EQUATION 

6. CHAPTER :- 6   LINEAR INEQUALITIES 

7. CHAPTER:- 7   PERMUTATION AND COMBINATION 

8. CHAPTER :- 8   BINOMIAL TH. 

9. CHAPTER :-9   SEQUENCE AND SERIES 

10. CHAPTER :-10   STRAIGHT LINES 

11. CHAPTER :-11  CONIC SECTION 

12. CHAPTER:-12  THREE DIMENSIONAL GEOMETRY 

13. CHAPTER :-  13  LIMITS AND DERIVATIVE 

14. CHAPTER :14 MATHEMATICAL REASONING 

15. CHAPTER :-15  STATISTICS 

16. CHAPTER :- 16  PROBABILITY 

 

                                                                TOTAL ASSESSMENT 

1. HALF YEARLY 2. PERIODIC TEST-2 3. ANNUAL  ASSESSMENT 

 

 
HALF YEARLY SYLLABUS 

 

1. PERIODIC TEST-2 MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME SEPTEMBER 50% 

1. CHAPTER :- 1     SETS  



2. CHAPTER :- 2  RELATION AND FUNCTION 

3. CHAPTER :- 3  TRIGONOMETRIC FUNCTIONS  

4. CHAPTER :-   4  PRINCIPLE OF MATHEMATICAL INDUCTION 

5. CHAPTER: - 5   COMPLEX NO. AND QUADRATIC EQUATION 

 

PT-2 SYLLABUS 
2. PERIODIC TEST-3 MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME DECEMBER  

1. CHAPTER :- 6   LINEAR INEQUALITIES 

2. CHAPTER:- 7   PERMUTATION AND COMBINATION 

3. CHAPTER :- 8   BINOMIAL TH. 

4. CHAPTER :-9   SEQUENCE AND SERIES 

5. CHAPTER :-10   STRAIGHT LINES 

6. CHAPTER :-11  CONIC SECTION 

7. CHAPTER:-12  THREE DIMENSIONAL GEOMETRY 

8. CHAPTER :- 16  PROBABILITY 

 

ANNUAL ASSESSMENT  
 

3. ANNUAL MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME FEBRUARY 100% 

1 CHAPTER :-  13  LIMITS AND DERIVATIVE 

2 CHAPTER :14 MATHEMATICAL REASONING 

3 CHAPTER :-15  STATISTICS 

 ALL CHAPTERS WILL  BE INCLUDED FOR HALF YEARLY AND PT-2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

SUNRISE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 
SYLLABUS FOR THE SESSION OF  (2019-20) 

SUBJECT: PHYSICAL EDUCATION 
CLASS: XI 

 
NAME OF THE BOOK TEXT BOOK 

AUTHOR’S NAME  

TOTAL  CHAPTERS 10 

 

CH- SYLLABUS: TOTAL CHAPTERS 

1. UNIT 1 CHANGING TRENDS & CAREER IN PHYSICAL EDUCATION 
2. UNIT 2 OLYMPIC MOVEMENT 

3. UNIT 3 PHYSICAL FITNESS,WELLNESS & LIFESTYLE 

4. UNIT 4 PHYSICAL EDUCATION & SPORTS FOR CWSN 

5. UNIT 5 YOGA 

6. UNIT 6  PHYSICAL ACTIVITY & LEADERSHIP TRAINING 

7. UNIT 7 TEST ,MEASUREMENT & EVALUATION 
8. UNIT 8 FUNDAMENTALS OF ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY 

9. UNIT 9  KINESIOLOGY ,BIOMECHANICS & SPORTS 

10. UNIT 10  DOPING 

 

                                                                TOTAL ASSESSMENT 

1. HALF YEARLY 2. PERIODIC TEST-2 3. ANNUAL  ASSESSMENT 

 

 
HALF YEARLY SYLLABUS 

 

1. PERIODIC TEST-2 MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME SEPTEMBER 50% 

1. UNIT 1 CHANGING TRENDS & CAREER IN PHYSICAL EDUCATION 
2. UNIT 2 OLYMPIC MOVEMENT 

3. UNIT 3 PHYSICAL FITNESS,WELLNESS & LIFESTYLE 

4. UNIT 4 PHYSICAL EDUCATION & SPORTS FOR CWSN 

 



PT-2 SYLLABUS 
2. PERIODIC TEST-3 MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME DECEMBER  

1. UNIT 5 YOGA 

2. UNIT 6  PHYSICAL ACTIVITY & LEADERSHIP TRAINING 

3. UNIT 7 TEST ,MEASUREMENT & EVALUATION 

 

ANNUAL ASSESSMENT  
 

3. ANNUAL MONTH RANGE% 

 CHAPTER NAME FEBRUARY 100% 

1 UNIT 8 FUNDAMENTALS OF ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY 

2 UNIT 9  KINESIOLOGY ,BIOMECHANICS & SPORTS 

3 UNIT 10  DOPING 

 ALL CHAPTERS WILL  BE INCLUDED FOR HALF YEARLY AND PT-2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



lkef;d ikB~;dze ;kstuk 

d{kk & X;kjgoha  

fo”k; &fganh  

fu/kkZfjr iqLrdsa %&  

ikB~;iqLrd & varjk Hkkx &1 

varjky Hkkx& 1 

vfHkO;fDr ek/;e                         

 

eghuk  ikB~;dze  ijh{kk dk uke  ikB~;dze 
izfr’kr  

vizSy   varjk& ¼dkO;[k.M½ ikB &1 nksgs ¼dchj 
½ 
ikB &2 in ¼lwjnkl½ 
xn~;[k.M & ikB &11 bZnxkg  
ikB &12 nksigj dk Hkkstu  
varjky & 1 v.Msa ds fNyds  

 
 

 

ebZ  varjk &xn~;[k.M & ikB &13 VkpZ cspus 
okyk  
ikB &14 xwWxs   
dkO;[k.M+ & ikB &3 gWlh dh pksV] njckj 
] liuk ¼nso½ 
vfHkO;fDr ek/;e& tulapkj ek/;e ]fuca/k] 
dk;kZy;h i= A     

  

tqykbZ  varjk ¼xn~;[k.M½ ikB & 5 T;ksfrck Qwys  
dkO;[k.M& ikB&4 inekdj ] ¼dfor lsoS;k 
½  
ikB&5 la/;k ds ckn ]  
ikB&6 tkx rq>dks nwj tkuk  
lc vkW[kksa ds mtys vkWlw ¼egknsoh½ 
 

  

vxLr  vfHkO;fDr ek/;e & if=dk ds fofo/k vk;ke 
varjky & 2 gqlSu dh dgkuh viuh tqckuh  
vfHkO;fDr ek/;e & dk;kZy;h ys[ku vkSj 
izfdz;k  

Ifj;kstuk dk;Z o 
Jo.k &okpu 
dkS’ky  

 

flrEcj  varjk xn~;[k.M& ikB &11 ls 14 
dkO;[k.M& 1ls 6  
varjky & ikB &1o2  
vfHkO;fD ek/;e & 1o 2  
fuca/k ] i= ] vifBr cks/kA  
 

vn~/kZokf”kZdh  
ijh{kk  

60% 

vDrwcj  dkO;[k.M &ikB&7 uhan mpV tkrh gSA ] 
ikB&8 ckny dks f?kjrs ns[kk gS A  
xn~;[k.M & ikB &6 [kkukcnks’k   

  



uoacj  varjk & xn;~[k.M &ikB &18 mldh ekW  
ikB &19 Hkkjr o”kZ dh mUufr dSls gksxh 
A  
dkO;[k.M &ikB&9 gLr{ksi ]  
ikB& 10 ?kj esa okilh  
varjky& ikB &3 vkokjk elhgk  

Ikfj;kstuk dk;Z 
o Jo.k dkS’ky  

 

ekpZ  leLr ikB~;dze iw.kZ  Okkf”kZd ijh{kk 100% 
 

 


